## **PROVIDER BULLETIN** PROVIDER INFORMATION



June 1, 2023

## **Updated Reimbursement Policies, Effective August 7, 2023**

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota (Blue Cross) will implement the following changes to the identified reimbursement policies, effective August 7, 2023:

Policy #	Policy Title/Service
Commercial General Coding - 038	<ul> <li>Injection and Infusion Services</li> <li>Commercial products to follow NCCI PTP code edits.</li> <li>Additional supply codes added to services not reimbursed separately.</li> <li>Additional codes added to services not reimbursed separately in facility or home place of service.</li> </ul>
Medicare Evaluation and Management -002	<ul> <li>Same Day Same Service</li> <li>A 50% reduction will be applied to evaluation and management services (99202- 99380 and 99401-99498) submitted with modifier 25 for Medicare Advantage claims only.</li> </ul>
Commercial General Coding - 025	<ul> <li>Maternity</li> <li>Revised to align with the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists (ACOG) guidelines.</li> <li>Examples are provided to address the correct reporting of multiple gestation deliveries.</li> </ul>

## **Products Impacted**

Commercial, Medicare Advantage.

## **Questions?**

Please contact provider services at (651) 662-5200 or 1-800-262-0820.